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California Federal Programming Group (CFPG)  
 
August 26, 2003 
 

 

 
August 26, 2003 

 10:30 – 12:30 
 

MTC 
Joseph P. Bort Metro Center 

101 Eighth Street  
Oakland, CA  

Main (510)464-4700 
Raymond Odunlami (510)464-7717 

 

 

 

Meeting called by: Kris Balaji 

Facilitator: Muhaned Aljabiry 

Recorder/Time Keeper: Abhijit Bagde 

 Agenda topics 
Item Description Time Presentor 

1 Topics/Agenda/Introductions 10:30 M. Aljabiry  

2 Ground Rules 10:35 M. Aljabiry 

3 Announcements / Approval of the 07/15/03 CFPG meeting minutes. 10:40 All 

4 Follow-Up Items from last meeting:    
1. Multi State MPO FTIP/FSTIP adoption and amendment procedures. Provide the outline 

of procedures developed to document FTIP/FSTIP adoption and Amendments for one 
of the multi-state MPO in California.  

 
2. Construction and ROW support in the TIP/STIP.  Does FHWA/State funding 

authorization for the construction of a project include the authorization for Construction 
support (i.e. Construction engineering)?  FHWA needs to confirm its statements at the 
July 15 meeting.  

 
3. Feedback on where the support costs should be programmed   
 
4. Grouped Projects and Minor Change draft guidelines – Group Discussion item  
 
5. Conformity documentation guidance for TIP/STIP amendments -     
 
6. Financial Planning, task force progress report       
3.                               
4. 
 

10:45  
FHWA -8/26/03 
 
 
 
FHWA/CT-8/26/03 
 
 
 
 
CT-Districts 
8/26/03 
 
All - 8/26/03 
 
FHWA- 8/26/03 
 
CT- 8/26/03 



CFPG Meeting Attendee List  August 26, 2003 
 
 
  Name Agency Email Telephone 

1 P Abhijit Bagde CT-HQ abhijit_bagde@dot.ca.gov (916)654-3638 
2 T1 Bob Lowrie CT-D 11 Bob.lowrie@dot.ca.gov (619)688-6784 
3  Bob Stone MCTC bobmctc@psnw.com (559)675-0721 
4 P Bob Swensen CT-HQ Bob.swensen@dot.ca.gov (916)654-4366 
5 N Cathy Gomes CT-HQ Cathy.Gomes@dot.ca.gov (916)654-3271 
6 T Chan Kuoch CT-D7 Chan.Kuoch@dot.ca.gov (213)897-2781 
7 T Consuelo Medina CT-D10 Consuelo.Medina@dot.ca.gov (209)948-3975 
8 P Cornelius N Harris Jr. STANCOG charris@stancog.org (209)558-4864 
9 T Dan Little Shasta dlittle@co.shasta.ca.us (530)245-6819 
10 T2 Diane Nguyen SJCOG Dnguyen@sjcog.org (209)468-3913 
11 N Don Doutt CT-D 2 Don.Doutt@dot.ca.gov (530)225-3574 
12  Donna Turchie FTA Donna.Turchie@fta.dot.gov (415)744-2737 
13 T Gwendolyn Denny CT-D 11 gwendolyn_denny@dot.ca.gov (858)616-6526 
14  Doug Nguyen CT-HQ Dung.Nguyen@dot.ca.gov (916)654-4843 
15  Hymie Luden FTA Hymie.luden@fta.dot.gov (415)744-2732 
16 T Ivan Garcia BCAG igarcia@bcag.org (530)879-2468 
17 P Jason Crow SACOG Jcrow@sacog.org (916)733-3219 
18  Jean Mazur FHWA Jean.mazur@fhwa.dot.gov (916)498-5732 
19  Jerome Wiggins FTA Jerome.wiggins@fta.dot.gov (415)744-2819 
20 P John Asuncion SBCAG jasuncion@sbcag.org (805)961-8915 
21 T Joseph Stramaglia KCOG jstramaglia@kerncog.org (661)861-2191 
22  Ken Lobeck RCTC KLobeck@rctc.org (909) 787-7141 
23 P Kris Balaji CT-HQ kris_balaji@dot.ca.gov (916)654-2983 
24 T Laura Fields CT-D1 lfields@dot.ca.gov (707)445-6358 
25  Laurie Barton STANCOG Lbarton@stancog.org (209)558-4836 
26 T Leigh Levine FHWA Leigh.levine@fhwa.dot.gov (916)498-5034 
27 T Lisa Poe SANBAG LPoe@sanbag.ca.gov (909) 884-8276 ext.156 
28  Lorraine Lerman FTA lorraine.lerman@fta.dot.gov (415)744-2735 
29 T Mac Cavalli CT-D6 Mcavalli@dot.ca.gov (559)445-5285 
30 T Marc Reynolds TRPA mreynolds@trpa.org (775)588-4547 ext. 302 
31  Mayela Sosa FHWA Mayela.Sosa@igate.fhwa.dot.gov (916)498-5022 
32 P Muhaned Aljabiry CT-HQ Muhaned_aljabiry@dot.ca.gov (916)654-3521 
33  Nancy Wickersham CT-D5 Nancy_Wickersham@dot.ca.gov (805)549-3074 
34  Patricia Taylor-Maley MCTC triciamctc@psnw.com (559) 675-0721 
35 N Paul Fagan CT-D8 Paul_Fagan@dot.ca.gov (909)388-7016 
36  Paul Page FTA paul.page@fta.dot.gov (415)744-2734 
37  Raquel Carabajal KCOG rcarabajal@kerncog.org (661)861-2191 
38  Ray Sukys FTA Ray.sukys@fta.dot.gov (415)744-2802 
39 P Raymond Odunlami MTC rodunlami@mtc.ca.gov (510)464-7717 
40 T Rick Ballantyne COFCG rickb@fresnocog.org (559)233-4148 
41 P Rosemary Ayala SCAG AYALA@scag.ca.gov (213)236-1927 
42 N Ross McKeown MTC rmckeown@mtc.ca.gov (510)464-7842 
43 T3 Sarah Chesebro CT-D5 Sarah_chesebro@dot.ca.gov (805)549-3640 
44 T2 Scott Butler SJCOG Sbutler@sjcog.org (209)468-3913 
45 T4 Scott Sauer CT-D3 Scott.sauer@dot.ca.gov (916)274-0612 
46 T3 Sharon Fasulo CT-D5 Sharon.Fasulo@dot.ca.gov (805) 549-3319 
47 P Sima Memari CT-D4 Sima_Memari@dot.ca.gov (510)286-5762 
48  Shirley Medina RCTC SMEDINA@rctc.org  
49 P Sookyung Kim SANDAG ski@sandag.cog.ca.us (619)595-5350 



50  Steve Guhin SACOG Sguhin@sacog.org (916)733-3247 
51 T Sue Hall SLOCOG Shall@slocog.org (805)781-4255 
52 N Sue Hays CT-D8 Sue_Hays@dot.ca.gov (909)383-7589 
53  Sue Kiser  FHWA Sue.Kiser@fhwa.ca.gov (916)498-5009 
54 T4 Susan Wilson CT-D3 susan.wilson@dot.ca.gov (916)274-0639 
55 T1 Tammie Baumgarten CT-D 11 Tammie.Baumgarten@dot.ca.gov (619)688-3152 
56 P Ted M. Matley FTA Ted.Matley@fta.dot.gov (415)744-2735 
57 T Ted Smalley TCAG TSmalley@co.tulare.ca.us (559)733-6653 ext. 4888 
58  Terri Lewis MCAG terri@mcag.cog.ca.us (209)723-3153 ext. 307 
59 T Todd Muck AMBAG tmuck@ambag.org (831)883-3750 
60  Vince Angelino STANCOG Vangelino@stancog.org (209)558-4867 
61 P Wade Hobbs FHWA wade.hobbs@fhwa.dot.gov (916)498-5027 
62      
63      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
 
 
P= In person=13 
T= By telephone=19 
N= Not attending 
Blank = No response 
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5 Annual listing Taskforce Progress Report 11:10 R. Ayala 

6 Financial Constraint of the FSTIP- affect on FTIP Amendments 11:25 FHWA/CT 

7 Project Grouping “Lump Sums” and Minor Changes “Administrative Amendments”- Task 
Force Progress report. 

11:50 K. Balaji 

8 Call for Projects Programming Cycle- What are other MPO's doing in response to this 
STIP/SAFTEA uncertainties? 

12:00 J. Asuncion 

9 How to handle combine/split/delete projects in CTIPS 12:10 S. Kim 

10 Update of  contact list on FTIP website 12:15 M. Aljabiry 

    

 Open Forum & Next meeting date and location 12:25 All 
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